| 06- | 20-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME | |
|---|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | United States Patent and Tradema | |
| 103 | 3260687 | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Electrolux Home Products, Inc., formerly known as White | Name: Husqvarna Outdoor Products Inc. | |
| Consolidated Industries, Inc. | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Jo | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 1030 Stevens Creek Road | |
| Execution Date(s) January 1, 2006 | | |
| Assignment Merger | | |
| | City: Augusta | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: <u>Georgia</u> | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 30907 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | |
| Additional numbers a | attached? Yes 🖌 No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name:_Ronald M. Kachmarik | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address:_Pearne & Gordon LLP | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| | _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 | | |
| | None required (government interest not affectin | |
| City: Cleveland | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: Ohio Zip: 44114-3108 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | |
| | Expiration Date | |
| Phone Number: <u>216-579-1700</u> | b. Deposit Account Number <u>16-0820</u> | |
| Fax Number:_ <u>216-579-6073</u> | Authorized User Name | |
| Email Address: | | |
| 9. Signature: | June 15, 2006 | |
| Signature | Date | |
| | Total number of pages including cover | |
| Ronald M. Kachmarik Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 .

.

source=EHP-WCI to HOP assignment2#page1.tif source=EHP-WCI to HOP assignment2#page2.tif source=EHP-WCI to HOP assignment2#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment EHP-WCI-HOP#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment EHP-WCI-HOP#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT PATENTS & APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective January 1, 2006, from ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, formerly known as WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 20445 Emerald Parkway, Southwest, Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 ("EHP"), to

HUSQVARNA OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1030 Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907 ("HOP").

RECITALS:

- EHP is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United (A) States patents and applications therefor listed in the attached Schedule including all relssues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof registered or applied for in the United States and all other nations throughout the world; all improvements to the inventions disclosed in each such registration, patent or patent application; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorney's fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Patents"); and
- EHP has agreed to convey, assign and transfer the Patents to HOP. **(B)**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency fo which is hereby acknowledged, EHP does hereby convey, assign and transfer to HOP the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0099

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by HOP for its own use and for use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EHP if this transfer to HOP had not been made. EHP agrees to execute and deliver upon request of HOP such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of HOP under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Electrolux Home Products, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

lawranko ge E. I

Assistant Secretary

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Ronald E. Zajāczkowski Senior Vice President-Finance and Controller

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this <u>III</u> day of <u>APLI</u>, 2006, before me personally came George E. Hawranko and Ronald E. Zajaczkowski, to me known, who being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Senior Vice President-Finance and Controller, respectively of Electrolux Home Products, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

) SS

Theren Novith Notary Public

Theresa Novotny Notary Public - State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County MyCommission Expires October 18, 2009

. .

ν.

.

Schedule Assignment Patent & Applications United States

White Consolidated Industries, Inc.

Patents and Applications

Docket No. Patent No. and/or Date of Patent and/or Title Application No. Date of Application Filing

 28240
 5,211,144
 05/18/1993

PORTABLE HAND-HELD BLOWER UNIT

ASSIGNMENT <u>PATENTS & APPLICATIONS</u> UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective January 1, 2006, from ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, formerly known as WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 20445 Emerald Parkway, Southwest, Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 ("EHP"), to

HUSQVARNA OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1030 Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907 ("HOP").

RECITALS:

- (A) EHP is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and applications therefor listed in the attached Schedule including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof registered or applied for in the United States and all other nations throughout the world; all improvements to the inventions disclosed in each such registration, patent or patent application; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorney's fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Patents"); and
- (B) EHP has agreed to convey, assign and transfer the Patents to HOP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency fo which is hereby acknowledged, EHP does hereby convey, assign and transfer to HOP the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by HOP for its own use and for use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EHP if this transfer to HOP had not been made. EHP agrees to execute and deliver upon request of HOP such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of HOP under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Electrolux Home Products, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

Bv:

Ronald Senior Vice President-Finance and Controller

On this 1/Th day of APRI 2006, before me personally came George E. Hawranko and Ronald E. Zajaczkowski, to me known, who being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Senior Vice President-Finance and Controller, respectively of Electrolux Home Products, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

SS

Ihurun Novith Jotary Public

Theresa Novotny Notary Public - State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires October 18, 2009

SCHEDULE ASSIGNMENT PATENTS & APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES

PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

PWE

.

4

White Consolidated Industries, Inc.

| Docket No. | Patent No. and/or Application No. | Date of Patent and/or Date of Application Filing | Title |
|------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| 0236860 | 4932126 | 06/12/1990 | Hand Held Trimmer for Cutting Vegetation Such as Hedges and the Like |
| 0287388 | 4897923 | 02/06/1990 | Automatic Line Feed Head Apparatus for a Flexible Line Trimmer for the Like |
| 0303811 | 4904827 | 02/27/1990 | Electric Cord- Protecting Shipping Plug |
| 0356613 | 4926556 | 05/22/1990 | Hand Held Trimmers for Cutting Vegetation Such as Hedges and the Like |
| 0631000 | 4852258 | 08/01/1989 | Apparatus for Cutting Vegetation |
| 0935042 | 4860451 | 08/29/1989 | String Trimmer |
| 0769632 | 5692262 | 12/2/1988 | Mulching Impeller for Lawn & Garden Mulching-Blower- Vacuum |
| 28240 | 52×(144 5311144 | . 05/18/1993 | Portable Hand-Held Blower Unit |
| P-11453 | 6842978 | 01/18/2005 | Cylinder Head and Crankcase Manufacturing and Assembly Techniques |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ABE1J1357 | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ronald M. Kachmarik | |
| Signature: | /ronald m kachmarik/ | |
| Date: | 05/16/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=EHP-WCI to HOP assignment2#page1.tif source=EHP-WCI to HOP assignment2#page2.tif source=EHP-WCI to HOP assignment2#page3.tif | | |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION | | |
| EPAS ID: PAT10960 Receipt Date: 05/16/2000 Fee Amount: \$40 | | |

٠

Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=HZRNV6T7RH1J-1857

RECORDED: 06/19/2006

PATENT 5/16/2006 REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0105